FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93, OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01	09-1	22-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings			V V
To the Honorable Commission	tents 10		ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)? James T. Manning, Jr.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TREYCO Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			and the design of the second se
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger		Street Address: 806 S. Tarboro Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	City: Wilson	State: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>27893</u>
Execution Date: September 10, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🛛 No
If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/223,651	with a new application	a, the execution date of the appli B. Patent No.(s)	ication is:
	Additional numbers	Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Isaac A. Angres			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		X Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway Suite 301		8. Deposit account number:	
City: Arlington State	VA ZIP: 22202	(Attach duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)
9/17/2003 GTUN11 00000156 10223651		USE THIS SPACE	
FC:6021 40.00 0P			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document. Isaac A. Angres		ation is true and correct and any	y attached copy is a true copy S_{2003}
Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature	
	number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	4 Date

PATENT REEL: 014493 FRAME: 0313

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James T. Manning, Jr., of Wilson, North Carolina have invented certain new and useful improvements in an ENZYMATIC CLEANER HAVING HIGH PH STABILITY for which duly executed U.S. patent application No. 10/ 223651 was filed August 20, 2002.

WHEREAS, TREYCO Inc. having a place of business at 806 S. Tarboro Street, Suite 20, Wilson, North Carolina 27893 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to me in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said corporation its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United Sates and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore on said invention or any other continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue therefore for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

> PATENT REEL: 014493 FRAME: 0314

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to TREYCO Inc, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, I will communicate to TREYCO any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{10^{7} \text{ H}}{10^{7} \text{ day of}}$

Jame

Signed before me this 10th day of deptember, 2003 Goldre P. Shalling Dover Notary Public May Commission experses October 21, 2006

PATENT REEL: 014493 FRAME: 0315

シら



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re of the Application of		
James T. Manning, Jr.		
Serial Number: 10/223,651		
Filed: August 20, 2002		
For: ENZYMATIC CLEANER HAVING HIGH pH STABILITY		

Group Art Unit: 1746 Examiner: unassigned

ASSIGNMENT TRANSMITTAL

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

١

Enclosed please find an assignment and recordation sheet in connection with the

above-identified application.

Respectfully submitted,

Isaac A. Angres Reg. No. 29,765

Date: September 15, 2003 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway--Suite 301 Arlington, VA 22202 (703) 418-2777 Trey 001B

RECORDED: 09/15/2003